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PPIs for construction bid prices and selected inputs
cumulative change in PPIs, April 2020-February 2022, not seasonally adjusted

% change
Apr 2020-
Feb 2022:
Diesel fuel 237%
Steel mill products 113%
Lumber and plywood 101%
LComr & brass mill shapes  70%
Aluminum mill shapes 52
Plastic construction products 45%
— Gy psum products 29%

e Bid price’ (new nonres 18%

building construction)

6/20 8/20 10/20 12/20 2/21 4/21 6/21 8/21 10/21 12/21 2/22

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, producer price indexes, wyow, bis gov/ppi

Industry Tracking
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Project

Central Texas ES

Central Texas ES

Austin Specialty HS

DFW High School

Central Texas Campus Addition
Central Texas Campus Addition
Central Texas Campus Reno
Central Texas Campus Addition
San Antonio Higher Education
Texas Valley Higher Education
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1/26/2013  10/23/2015  7/19/2018  4/14/2021

Budget
$32.0M
$35.0M
$15.0M
$180M
$1.9M
$2.4M
$6.9M
$7.6M
$7.0M
$5.0M

Cost
$41.0M
$42.0M
$22.0M
$271.5M
$4.0M
$5.2M
$8.0M
$12.8M
$12.2M
$8.7M

Texas Educational
Construction

Market



Carver Middle School GMP Process

Cost Information
— $63.00M Budget

— $61.66M Base Bid

— $62.95M GMP Total with Alternates
» Cost Control Strategies

— Multiple GMPs

— Base Bid + Alternate Bids

— Structural System Evaluation

— Budget +Scope Scrubbing

— 50+ Value Engineering Items >$5M
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Waco High School

Project Mission

Our intentional focus on the community will deliver the vision for Waco

High School. Founded on collaboration and respect, we are accountable

for safely constructing the highest quality educational facility.

Project Goals

. Create a sense of ownership and pride for generations of staff,
students, and the community.

. Foster a responsive and collaborative culture incorporating diverse
perspectives.

. Work as a team to deliver Waco High School on-time and in-budget.

. Through and beyond the construction process, the team shall
implement best practices in safety and well-being for Waco High
School.

. Deliver a quality project that exceeds expectations and inspires
continued investment in the Waco [ISD community.

................................................................................ Building Move-In Expenses| 0.25% $ 353,742 . . .
............................................................................................... Construction Testing| 0.25% $ 353742 P rOJ ect M ISSION +
Project Contingency| 3.80% $ 5,376,878

Proposed Waco ISD 2022 Bond Program 157,145,635 G OaIS
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Waco High School GMPs

GMP 1 $ 31,258,884
GMP 2 $109.241,116

Total Construction Costs $140,500,000

Path to Budget:

Value Management Process

Check point when bids received in July

Team refocus and problem solving to address over budget
Preserve program and quality

Plan modifications to allow for single phase and reduce cost
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GMP and Path to Budget



Site + Floor Plan Concepts
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Path to Budget:

Value Management + Plan Modifications

PARKING
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WACO HIGH SCHOOL
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Project Schedule

GMP 1 Approval ($31.3M)
Package 2 Bids Received

May 19, 2022
July 142022

Construction

- Phase 1 Site + Phase 2 Building

- Phase 3 Demolition + Site
. Existing Building Demolition
. Athletic Fields
. Parking

District Move-In Phase 1 + 2

First Day of School

Project Substantial Completion

August 15, 2022 — April 18, 2025
May 27, 2025 - December 15, 2025

Summer 2025
August 2025
December 15, 2025

Project Schedule
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